Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05250903 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E57D2 District:05

Counties: ORANGE

Road Name: Concrete Roadway Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42795717276(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 09/03/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$600,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E57D2
Financial Project No.: 4279
Fiscal Year: 2026

County: Orange

57-1-72-76

Contract Calendar Days: 180

Lead Time: 14 Days
This is a Maintenance Pay

INTENT AND SCOPE:

item Contract.

The work under this Contract consists of concrete roadway slab removal and replacement, including pavement markings and
RPMs in various locations on SR 15/600 (US 17-92) in Orange County.

EXPERIENCE: For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of

Concrete Pavement Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a

Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Portland Cement
Concrete Road Paving" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

ALT Iltem
Section 0001 CONCRETE
0101- 1-

0102- 1-
0110- 4-10
0353- 70-
0706- 1- 3
0711-11-125

0711- 11-170
0711- 11-224

E711-11-121
E711-11-141
E711-11-221
E711- 11-241

Bid Solicitation Notice - Propos.

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E57D2
Description
PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF)
MOBILIZATION
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

al ltem Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
SY
CYy
EA
LF

EA
LF

LF
LF
LF
LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1,504.940
376.240
20.000
22.000

3.000
22.000

400.500
428.000
477.000
318.000
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