## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05250903 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E57D2 District:05

Counties: ORANGE

Road Name: Concrete Roadway Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42795717276(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:

O.000 Miles
Contract Days:
180

O.000 Miles
Letting Date:
O.000 Miles
Contract Execution Days:
10

Special Start Date:
N/A

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$600,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E57D2

Financial Project No.: 427957-1-72-76

Fiscal Year: 2026 County: Orange

Contract Calendar Days: 180

Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay item Contract.

## INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of concrete roadway slab removal and replacement, including pavement markings and RPMs in various locations on SR 15/600 (US 17-92) in Orange County.

EXPERIENCE: For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Concrete Pavement Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Portland Cement Concrete Road Paving" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E57D2

Gail Gradi. 500 Tropodal. 20152				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	on 0001 CONCRE	TE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF)		
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	1,504.940
	0353- 70-	CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT	CY	376.240
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	20.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	22.000
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	3.000
	0711- 11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	22.000
	E711- 11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	400.500
	E711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"	LF	428.000
	E711- 11-221	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	477.000
	E711- 11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	LF	318.000